Absolute Maximum Ratings
Supply voltage, VCC
RF differential input voltage
RF input DC offset
Port voltage
Charge pump DC offset
Varactor drive DC offset
Crystal DC offset

Datasheet
DS4875 ISSUE 2.3 November 2001
Ordering Information
SP5748/KG/MP1S (Tubes)
SP5748/KG/MP1T (Tape and Reel)
(14 lead minature plastic package)
SP5748/KG/QP1S (Tubes)
SP5748/KG/QP1T (Tape and Reel)
(16 lead QSOP plastic Package)
Figure 1  SP5748 Block Diagram (MP14 pinout)
and allows for coarse tuning in the up-converter application
and fine tuning in the down-converter.